
COUGH DROPS CHERRY WITH SUGAR- menthol tablet  
COUGH DROPS MENTHOL SUGAR FREE- menthol tablet  
COUGH DROPS HONEY LEMON WITH SUGAR- menthol tablet  
Lidl US LLC
----------

Cough Drops 
Honey Lemon





Tray content:
4 Menthol bags
4 Cherry bags
4 Honey Lemon bags

Cough Drops 
Honey Lemon



Cough Drops 
Honey Lemon
Purpose
Cough Suppressant/ Oral Anesthetic

Cough drops 



Honey Lemon

Cough drops 
Honey Lemon

Cough Drops 
Honey Lemon



Cough Drops 
Honey lemon

Cough Drops 
Honey lemon



Cough Drops 
Menthol





Cough Drops 
Menthol

Cough drops 



Menthol

Cough drops 
Menthol

Cough drops 
Menthol



Cough drops 
Menthol

Cough Drops 
Menthol



Cough Drops 
Menthol

Cough Drops 
Cherry







Cough Drops 
Cherry

OTC-Purpose 
Cough Drops Cherry



Cough Drops Cherry

Cough Drops 
Cherry

Cough Drops 
Cherry



Cough Drops 
Cherry

Cough Drops 
Cherry



Cough Drops 
Cherry

COUGH DROPS CHERRY WITH SUGAR  
menthol tablet



Product Information
Product Type HUMAN OTC DRUG Item Code (Source) NDC:71141-111

Route of Administration ORAL

Active Ingredient/Active Moiety
Ingredient Name Basis of Strength Strength

MENTHOL (UNII: L7T10EIP3A) (MENTHOL - UNII:L7T10EIP3A) MENTHOL 5.8 mg  in 5.8 mg

Inactive Ingredients
Ingredient Name Strength

ALCOHOL (UNII: 3K9958V90M)  
CALCIUM CHLORIDE (UNII: M4I0D6VV5M)  
EUCALYPTUS OIL (UNII: 2R04ONI662)  
BENZYL ALCOHOL (UNII: LKG8494WBH)  
1,2-PROPANEDIOL, 1-BENZOATE (UNII: K4K90ZQ89N)  
LACTIC ACID, UNSPECIFIED FORM (UNII: 33X04XA5AT)  
SUCROSE (UNII: C151H8M554)  
CORN SYRUP (UNII: 9G5L16BK6N)  
WATER (UNII: 059QF0KO0R)  
TRIACETIN (UNII: XHX3C3X673)  
SUCRALOSE (UNII: 96K6UQ3ZD4)  
CITRIC ACID MONOHYDRATE (UNII: 2968PHW8QP)  
COCHINEAL (UNII: TZ8Z31B35M)  
MALTODEXTRIN (UNII: 7CVR7L4A2D)  
SODIUM CITRATE (UNII: 1Q73Q2JULR)  
ACETIC ACID (UNII: Q40Q9N063P)  
GELATIN (UNII: 2G86QN327L)  

Product Characteristics
Color red (red, s lighty blue-red) Score no score
Shape OVAL Size 20mm
Flavor CHERRY (fresh, as Cherry and Menthol, s lightly hot) Imprint Code
Contains     

Packaging
# Item Code Package Description Marketing Start

Date
Marketing End

Date
1 NDC:71141-111-

32
96000 mg in 1 BAG; Type 0: Not a Combination
Product 05/01/2017



Marketing Information
Marketing
Category

Application Number or Monograph
Citation

Marketing Start
Date

Marketing End
Date

OTC Monograph Drug M012 05/01/2017

COUGH DROPS MENTHOL SUGAR FREE  
menthol tablet

Product Information
Product Type HUMAN OTC DRUG Item Code (Source) NDC:71141-112

Route of Administration ORAL

Active Ingredient/Active Moiety
Ingredient Name Basis of Strength Strength

MENTHOL (UNII: L7T10EIP3A) (MENTHOL - UNII:L7T10EIP3A) MENTHOL 5.8 mg  in 5.8 mg

Inactive Ingredients
Ingredient Name Strength

EUCALYPTUS OIL (UNII: 2R04ONI662)  
LACTIC ACID, UNSPECIFIED FORM (UNII: 33X04XA5AT)  
ISOMALT (UNII: S870P55O2W)  
SODIUM LACTATE (UNII: TU7HW0W0QT)  
WATER (UNII: 059QF0KO0R)  



STEVIA REBAUDIUNA LEAF (UNII: 6TC6NN0876)  
CITRIC ACID MONOHYDRATE (UNII: 2968PHW8QP)  
ALCOHOL (UNII: 3K9958V90M)  

Product Characteristics
Color white (Almost clear) Score no score
Shape OVAL Size 20mm
Flavor MENTHOL (fresh, as eucalyptus and menthol, s lightly hot) Imprint Code
Contains     

Packaging
# Item Code Package Description Marketing Start

Date
Marketing End

Date
1 NDC:71141-112-

32
96000 mg in 1 BAG; Type 0: Not a Combination
Product 05/01/2017

Marketing Information
Marketing
Category

Application Number or Monograph
Citation

Marketing Start
Date

Marketing End
Date

OTC Monograph Drug M012 05/01/2017

COUGH DROPS HONEY LEMON WITH SUGAR  
menthol tablet



Product Information
Product Type HUMAN OTC DRUG Item Code (Source) NDC:71141-110

Route of Administration ORAL

Active Ingredient/Active Moiety
Ingredient Name Basis of Strength Strength

MENTHOL (UNII: L7T10EIP3A) (MENTHOL - UNII:L7T10EIP3A) MENTHOL 7.5 mg  in 7.5 mg

Inactive Ingredients
Ingredient Name Strength

SUCROSE (UNII: C151H8M554)  
CORN SYRUP (UNII: 9G5L16BK6N)  
WATER (UNII: 059QF0KO0R)  
TRIACETIN (UNII: XHX3C3X673)  
.BETA.-CAROTENE (UNII: 01YAE03M7J)  
SUCRALOSE (UNII: 96K6UQ3ZD4)  
LEMON JUICE (UNII: AGN709ANTJ)  
HONEY (UNII: Y9H1V576FH)  
CITRIC ACID MONOHYDRATE (UNII: 2968PHW8QP)  
EUCALYPTUS OIL (UNII: 2R04ONI662)  
ALCOHOL (UNII: 3K9958V90M)  
1,2-PROPANEDIOL, 1-BENZOATE (UNII: K4K90ZQ89N)  
LACTIC ACID, UNSPECIFIED FORM (UNII: 33X04XA5AT)  
ASCORBIC ACID (UNII: PQ6CK8PD0R)  
SILICON DIOXIDE (UNII: ETJ7Z6XBU4)  
SODIUM CITRATE (UNII: 1Q73Q2JULR)  
.ALPHA.-TOCOPHEROL, DL- (UNII: 7QWA1RIO01)  
.ALPHA.-TOCOPHEROL (UNII: H4N855PNZ1)  
STARCH, CORN (UNII: O8232NY3SJ)  
SUNFLOWER OIL (UNII: 3W1JG795YI)  

Product Characteristics
Color yellow (pale yellow, s lightly brown, milky) Score no score
Shape OVAL Size 20mm
Flavor HONEY (fresh, as honey, s lightly citric, s light hot) Imprint Code
Contains     

Packaging
# Item Code Package Description Marketing Start

Date
Marketing End

Date
1 NDC:71141-110-

32
96000 mg in 1 BAG; Type 0: Not a Combination
Product 05/01/2017



Lidl US LLC

Marketing Information
Marketing
Category

Application Number or Monograph
Citation

Marketing Start
Date

Marketing End
Date

OTC Monograph Drug M012 05/01/2017

Labeler - Lidl US LLC (079389709)

Registrant - Sweet Tec GmbH (344924076)

 Revised: 11/2024
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